37" ANNUAL WESTERN STATES
AMERICAN BREED CONGRESS
AUGUST 21 - 24, 2025

INLAND EMPIRE

Pre-Entries must be post marked on or before 8/9/2025.

Location:
Grant County Fairgrounds
Moses Lake, WA

Payment MUST Accompany Stall Reservations
NO ARRIVALS BEFORE NOON ON WEDNESDAY.

FEES: Judges:

AQHA Open & Amateur: $19/judge PAM SCOTT
AQHA Youth, L1 Yth & Am: $17/judge LOUIS HUFNAGEL
AQHA Flat Fee: $450 (All AQHA Classes) MARGO BALL
ABRA: 512/judge SHARON WELLMANN
*ABRA / IEBHA Passport: $375

(All AQHA & ABRA Classes) Approvals:
*IEBHA members can cross into AQHA AQHA, ABRA

classes at no additional charge. WSQHA, MQHA, MSQHA, IQHA
ALL YOUTH ARE ELIGIBLE FOR

THE IEBHA PASSPORT PRICE! ALL BREED ADDED MONEY CLASSES:

Added Money Class Fees: $1,000 ADDED Yearling Longe Line!
NO ENTRIES ACCEPTED AFTER 3PM $1,000 ADDED 2 Year Old Longe Line!
ON THE DAY OF THE CLASS. Exception $500 ADDED HUS 5 & OVER Maturity!
ZhY%W" . Eh“"\lf Closes at 8am $1,500 ADDED Ranch Horse Challenge
;rZ_Ei‘t’r;_ the class. $1,500 ADDED All Ages Pleasure
Yearling Longe Line - $100 Versatility Challenge!

$500 ADDED 2 Year Old Western

2 Year Old Longe Line - $100
Pleasure Versatility Challenge - $100 Pleasure Futurity!

HUS Maturity - $100
Ranch Horse Challenge - $100
2 Year Old Western Pleasure - $100

IEBHA Memberships must be purchased
by August 1 for the passport fee.

Post Entry:

Yearling Longe Line - $150

2 Year Old Longe Line - $150
Pleasure Versatility Challenge - $150
HUS Maturity - $150

Ranch Horse Challenge - $150

2 Year Old Western Pleasure - $150

AQHA / ABRA OFFICE FEE: $25
AQHA DRUG FEE: $12/JUDGE
Haul In Fee: $25 per horse per day

Trail Fee: 520

Post Entry Fee: $25
Shavings: $14/bag
Stalls:

PAYMENT MUST ACCOMPANY RESERVATION

$180 HORSE STALL Weds-Sunday Ordered by Aug. 9
$195 HORSE STALL Weds-Sunday Ordered after Aug. 9
$165 TACK STALL Weds-Sunday Ordered by Aug 9
$180 TACK STALL Weds-Sunday Ordered after Aug 9
S55 SINGLE NIGHT Ordered by Aug. 9

$70 SINGLE NIGHT Ordered after Aug. 9

LATE DEPARTURE $40

NO IEBHA YEAR END AWARD
NOMINATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED AT
THE SHOW.

SATURDAY NIGHT EXHIBITOR DINNER!

Sponsored by:
Mission Mountain Laboratories, LLC

CAMPING

Do not park your RV without a reservation!

IEBHA, WSABC, the show
staff and all committee

members will abide by the
current USDA APHIS rules
regarding the Horse
Protection Act. We ask all
exhibitors to be
understanding and abide
as well.

Secretary: Sue Kvern
52094 Sunquist Road
Milton Freewater, OR 97862

Phone: 541-377-8360
Fax: 541-566-7095

Email: sckvern@gmail.com

www.horseshowsecretary.com
Online entries available 7/1/2025

Show Manager:
Jim Edwards
209-747-5850
jimedwards@jaksartifacts.com

Ten Pin Inn & Suites
Ask for the
“HORSE EVENT” Rate
509-764-7500

Class Awards 1st - 9th Place
HALTER IS REQUIRED FOR THE AQHA HIGH

https://www.gcfairgrounds.com/p/rentals/camping

POINTS & ABRA CHAMPIONS
AQHA HIGH POINT AWARDS:
L1 Walk/Trot Youth
L1 Youth
Youth 18 & Under
L1 Walk/Trot Amateur
L1 Amateur
Amateur
Amateur Select
Junior Horse
Senior Horse
L1 Open Horse

AQHA Ranch High Points:
Open Ranch Horse
Amateur Ranch Horse
Youth Ranch Horse

Reserve directly through Grant County Fairgrounds website.

ABRA CONGRESS CHAMPION:
Youth Walk/Trot
Youth 18 & Under
Amateur Walk Trot
Amateur
Amateur Select
Junior Horse
Senior Horse
Green Horse
Ranch Horse
Halter Mares
Halter Geldings
Halter Stallions
In-Hand All Around
Buckskin Bred Program



THURSDAY - 4PM

BLOCK 1
1.

LN REWN

10.
BLOCK 2
11.
12,
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
BLOCK 3
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

ABRA Youth W/T Trail

ABRA Am W/T Trail

ABRA Yearling In Hand Trail
ABRA BBP Yearling In Hand Trail

ABRA Yearling Non-Pro In Hand Trail

ABRA 2 Yr Old In Hand Trail
ABRA BBP 2 Yr Old In Hand Trail

ABRA 2 Yr Old Non-Pro In Hand Trail

AQHA W/T L1 Am Trail
AQHA W/T L1 Youth Trail

AQHA Open L1 Trail
AQHA Junior Trail
AQHA L1 Youth Trail
AQHA Youth 18U Trail
AQHA L1 Am Trail
ABRA BBP Youth Trail
ABRA Green Trail
ABRA Junior Trail
ABRA Youth Trail

AQHA Amateur Trail
AQHA Amateur Select Trail
AQHA Senior Trail

ABRA BBP Trail

ABRA Senior Trail

ABRA Amateur Trail

ABRA Amateur Select Trail
ABRA BBP Amateur Trail

FRIDAY 8 AM - SHOWMANSHIP

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
HALTER
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

45.
46.

47.
48.

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

ABRA BBP AM SMS
ABRA BBP Youth SMS
ABRA Am SMS

ABRA Am Select SMS
ABRA Youth SMS
ABRA Am W/T SMS
ABRA Youth W/T SMS
AQHA L1 Am SMS
AQHA Am SMS
AQHA Am Select SMS
AQHA L1 Youth SMS
AQHA Youth SMS

ABRA BBP Mares All Ages - (NO GRAND/RESERVE)
ABRA BBP Youth Mares All Ages - (NO GRAND/RESERVE)

ABRA 2 & Under Mares
ABRA 3 & Over Mares

ABRA Open Perf Mares
ABRA GRAND/RESERVE MARES

ABRA Amateur Mares

ABRA Am Perf. Mares
ABRA GRAND/RESERVE AM MARES

ABRA Youth Mares

ABRA Youth Perf. Mares

ABRA GRAND/RESERVE YOUTH MARE
AQHA Yearling Mares

AQHA 2 YO Mares

AQHA 3 YO Mares

AQHA Aged Mares

AQHA Perf Halter Mares
AQHA GRAND/RESERVE MARES

54. AQHA L1 Am Yearling Mares

55. AQHA L1 Am 2 YO Mares

56. AQHA L1 Am 3 YO Mares

57. AQHA L1 Am Aged Mares

58. AQHA L1 Am Perf Mares - (NO GRAND/RESERVE)
59. AQHA Am Yearling Mares

60. AQHA Am 2 YO Mares

61. AQHA Am 3 YO Mares

62. AQHA Am Aged Mares

63. AQHA Am. Perf. Halter Mares
AQHA GRAND/RESERVE AM MARES

64. AQHA L1 Youth Yearling Mares

65. AQHA L1 Youth 2 YO Mares

66. AQHA L1 Youth 3 YO Mares

67. AQHA L1 Youth Aged Mares

68. AQHA L1 Youth Performance Mares - (NO GRAND/RESERVE)
69. AQHA Youth Yearling Mares

70. AQHA Youth 2 YO Mares

71. AQHA Youth 3 YO Mares

72. AQHA Youth Aged Mares

73. AQHA Youth Perf. Halter Mares
AQHA GRAND/RES YOUTH MARES

74. ABRA BBP Geldings, All Ages - (NO GRAND/RESERVE)

75. ABRA BBP Youth Geldings, All Ages - (NO GRAND/RESERVE)
76. ABRA 2 & Under Geldings

77. ABRA 3 & Over Geldings

78. ABRA Open Perf Geldings
ABRA GRAND/RESERVE GELDINGS

79. ABRA Amateur Geldings

80. ABRA Am Perf. Geldings
ABRA GRAND/RESERVE AM GELDINGS

81. ABRA Youth Geldings

82. ABRA Youth Perf Geldings
ABRA GRAND/RESERVE YOUTH GELDINGS

83. AQHA Yearling Geldings
84. AQHA 2 Year Old Geldings
85. AQHA 3 Year Old Geldings
86. AQHA Aged Geldings

87. AQHA Perf. Halter Geldings
AQHA GRAND/RESERVE GELDINGS

88. AQHA L1 Am Yearling Geldings

89. AQHA L1 Am 2 YO Geldings

90. AQHA L1 Am 3 YO Geldings

91. AQHA L1 Am Aged Geldings

92. AQHA L1 Am Perf. Halter Geldings - (NO GRAND/RESERVE)
93. AQHA Am Yearling Geldings

94. AQHA Am 2 YO Geldings

95. AQHA Am 3 YO Geldings

96. AQHA Am Aged Geldings

97. AQHA Am Perf Halter Geldings
AQHA AM GRAND/RESERVE GELDINGS

98. AQHA L1 Youth Yearling Geldings

99. AQHA L1 Youth 2 YO Geldings

100.AQHA L1 Youth 3 YO Geldings

101.AQHA L1 Youth Aged Geldings

102.AQHA L1 Youth Perf. Halter Geldings - (NO GRAND/RESERVE)
103.AQHA Youth Yearling Geldings

104.AQHA Youth 2 YO Geldings

105.AQHA Youth 3 YO Geldings

106.AQHA Youth Aged Geldings

107.AQHA Youth Perf Halter Geldings
AQHA GRAND/RESERVE YOUTH GELDINGS

108.ABRA BBP Stallions All Ages - (NO GRAND/RESERVE)
109. ABRA 2 & under Stallions
110. ABRA 3 & over Stallions



111. ABRA Open Perf. Stallions SATURDAY 8AM

ABRA GRAND/RESERVE STALLIONS 165. ABRA Yearling Longe Line
112. ABRA Amateur Stallions 166. ABRA Non-Pro Longe Line
113. ABRA Am Perf. Stallions 167. ABRA BBP Yearling Longe Line
ABRA GRAND/RESERVE AM STALLIONS 168. ABRA 2 Yr Old Longe Line
114.AQHA Yearling Stallions 169. ABRA Non-Pro 2 Yr Old Longe Line
115. AQHA 2 Year Old Stallions 170. ABRA BBP 2 Yr Old Longe Line
116. AQHA 3 Year Old Stallions SHORT BREAK FOR WESTERN WARMUP
117. AQHA Aged Stallions 500. 2-YEAR-OLD WESTERN PLEASURE FUTURITY
118. AQHA Open Perf. Stallions 171. LEAD LINE 6 & UNDER
AQHA GRAND/RESERVE STALLIONS 172. ABRA BBP WP
119. AQHA Am Yearling Stallions 173. ABRA Green WP
120. AQHA Am. 2 YO Stallions 174. ABRA Junior WP
121. AQHA Am. 3 YO Stallions 175. ABRA Youth WP
122. AQHA Am Aged Stallions 176. ABRA BBP Youth WP
123. AQHA Am Perf. Stallions 177. ABRA Senior WP
AQHA GRAND/RES AM STALLIONS 178. ABRA Am W/T WP
124.ALL BREED — EWD Halter (Any Sex Horse) 179. ABRA Amateur WP
Color Classes — OUTDOOR ARENA 180. ABRA Amateur Select WP
125. ABRA Dun Factor 181. ABRA BBP Amateur WP
126. ABRA Buckskin Color Class 182. ABRA Youth W/T WP

BREAK FOR HUS WARM UP
127.5 & OVER HUNTER UNDER SADDLE MATURITY
128. ABRA Hunter In Hand
129. ABRA BBP HUS
130. ABRA Green HUS
131. ABRA Junior HUS
132. ABRA Youth HUS
133. ABRA BBP Youth HUS
134. ABRA Senior HUS
135. ABRA Am W/T HUS
136. ABRA Amateur HUS
137. ABRA BBP Amateur HUS
138. ABRA Yth W/T HUS
139. AQHA W/T L1 Am HUS
140. AQHA W/T L1 Youth HUS
141. AQHA L1 (GREEN) HUS
142. AQHA Open HUS
143. AQHA L1 Youth HUS
144. AQHA Youth HUS
145. AQHA L1 Am HUS
146. AQHA Amateur HUS
147. AQHA Amateur Select HUS
148. ABRA Amateur HSE
149. ABRA Amateur Select HSE
150. ABRA BBP Amateur HSE
151. ABRA Youth HSE

183.AQHA W/T L1 Am WP

184. AQHA W/T L1 Youth WP

185. AQHA L1 (GREEN) WP

186. AQHA L1 Youth WP

187. AQHA Youth 18U WP

188. AQHA Junior WP

189. AQHA L1 Am WP

190. AQHA Amateur WP

191. AQHA Amateur Select WP

192. AQHA Senior WP

193.ABRA Amateur HMS

194. ABRA Amateur Select HMS

195. ABRA BBP Amateur HMS

196. ABRA Youth HMS

197. ABRA BBP Youth HMS

198. ABRA Youth W/T HMS

199. ABRA Am W/T HMS

200. AQHA L1 Am W/T HMS

201. AQHA L1 Youth W/T HMS

202. AQHA L1 Youth HMS

203. AQHA Youth 18U HMS

204. AQHA L1 Am HMS

205. AQHA Amateur HMS

206. AQHA Amateur Select HMS
WESTERN RIDING

207. ABRA BBP WR

152. ABRA BBP Youth HSE 208. ABRA Green WR
153. ABRA Youth W/T HSE 209. ABRA Open WR
154. ABRA Am W/T HSE 210. ABRA Amateur WR
155. AQHA L1 Yth WT HSE 211. ABRA Youth WR
156. AQHA L1 Youth HSE 212. AQHA L1 (GREEN) WR
157. AQHA Youth HSE 213. AQHA Open WR
158. AQHA L1 Am W/T HSE 214. AQHA L1 Youth WR
159. AQHALL Am HSE 215. AQHA Youth 18U WR
160. AQHA Amateur HSE 216. AQHA L1 Am WR
161. AQHA Am Select HSE 217. AQHA Amateur WR
30 MIN AFTER LAST FRIDAY CLASS (NOT BEFORE 4PM) 30 MIN AFTER LAST SATURDAY CLASS (NOT BEFORE 4PM)
162. YEARLING LONGE LINE FUTURITY 218. RANCH HORSE CHALLENGE

163. TWO YEAR OLD LONGELINE FUTURITY
164. PLEASURE VERSATILITY CHALLENGE



SUNDAY 8AM - RANCH TRAIL
219. ABRA BBP Ranch Horse Trail
220. ABRA Green Ranch Horse Trail
221. ABRA Open Ranch Horse Trail
222, ABRA Amateur Ranch Horse Trail
223. ABRA Youth Ranch Horse Trail
224. ABRA Amateur WT Ranch Horse Trail
225, ABRA Youth WT Ranch Horse Trail
226.AQHA L1 Ranch Trail
227. AQHA Ranch Trail
228. AQHA L1 Amateur Ranch Trail
229. AQHA Amateur Ranch Trail
230. AQHA L1 Youth Ranch Trail
231. AQHA Youth Ranch Trail

Short Break to Pick-Up Ranch Trail
232. ABRA Green Ranch Riding
233. ABRA Open Ranch Riding
234. ABRA Amateur Ranch Riding
235. ABRA Amateur WT Ranch Riding
236. ABRA Youth Ranch Riding
237. ABRA Youth WT Ranch Riding
238. ABRA BBP Ranch Riding
239.AQHA Open L1 Ranch Riding

240.
241.
242,
243.
244,

AQHA Open Ranch Riding
AQHA L1 Am Ranch Riding
AQHA Am Ranch Riding
AQHA L1 Youth Ranch Riding
AQHA Youth Ranch Riding

245.ABRA Green Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.

ABRA Open Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

ABRA Amateur Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
ABRA Amateur Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure W/T
ABRA Youth Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

ABRA Youth Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure W/T
ABRA BBP Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

252.AQHA Open Working Western Rail

253.
254,
Short Break to Pull Saddles for Conformation
255.
256.
257.
258.

AQHA Amateur Working Western Rail
AQHA Youth Working Western Rail

ABRA Open Ranch Horse Conformation
ABRA Amateur Ranch Horse Conformation
ABRA Youth Ranch Horse Conformation
ABRA BBP Ranch Horse Conformation

END OF SHOW- THANK YOU



